

Motion Mouvement No./Nu.: 39-19(2)

Appointment to the Standing Committees on Accountability and Oversight, Economic Development and Environment and Social Development

WHEREAS Rule 89(2) requires that Members be appointed to the Standing Committee on Accountability and Oversight;

AND WHEREAS Rule 89(2) requires that Members be appointed to the Standing Committee on Economic Development and Environment;

AND WHEREAS Rule 89(2) requires that Members be appointed to the Standing Committee on Social Development;

NOW THEREFORE I MOVE, seconded by the honourable Member for Inuvik Twin Lakes, that the following Member be appointed to the Standing Committee on Accountability and Oversight:

Ms. Jane Weyallon Armstrong, the Member for Monfwi;

AND FURTHER, that the following Member be appointed to the Standing Committee on Economic Development and Environment:

Ms. Jane Weyallon Armstrong, the Member for Monfwi;

AND FURTHERMORE, that the following Member be appointed to the Standing Committee on Social Development:

Ms. Jane Weyallon Armstrong, the Member for Monfwi.

Date of Notice: Date de l'avis :

Date of Introduction:

Date de presentation :

November 22, 2021 22 novembre 2021 Moved by: Proposeé par : Mr. O'Reilly M. O'Reilly

Seconded by: Appuyée par : Mrs.Semmler M^{me.} Semmler

Disposition: Disposition :

Carried: Adoptée : Ruled Out of Order: Déclarée irrecevable :